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BALL STATE UNIVERSITY CAPTURES 2024-25 WGCA ALL-SCHOLAR

TEAM GPA AWARD

CORAL SPRINGS, Florida (July 16, 2025) — The Ball State University women’s golf team has
been named the recipient of the 2024-25 WGCA All-Scholar Team GPA Award. The award
recognizes the women’s collegiate golf program with the highest collective average team
GPA which includes all the team’s student-athletes for the 2024-25 season. Ball State’s nine

team members had an average GPA of 3.968.

Leading Division Il was University of Central Missouri, as the team’s six players averaged a
3.945 GPA, while Ithaca College’s five team members led Division Ill with a 3.917 average
GPA. In NAIA, SCAD Savannah’s 11 team members led the division with a GPA of 3.900, while

Daytona State College topped the NJCAA with a 3.860 GPA.

The WGCA also announced the top 25 teams with the highest team GPA for Division |,
Division Il and Division 1ll, as well as the top 10 teams for NAIA. They are as follows:

O o0~NOULE WNEFLDT
Q
(o]
(]

N NNNNNRRRRBRRRRPR R
U WNROWLVOONOOOUVDWNIELO

Division |

University

Ball State University

Eastern Washington University
Austin Peay State University
University of North Texas
Marshall University

North Dakota State University
University of Illinois

Rutgers University

University Wisconsin - Green Bay
Lipscomb University

San Jose State University
University of Kentucky
University of Alabama
University of Louisiana Monroe
Oregon State University
Bradley University
Youngstown State University
St. John’s University

University of San Francisco
Vanderbilt University

Radford University

Bowling Green State University
Coastal Carolina University
Michigan State University
University of Arkansas at Little Rock

Team GPA
3.968
3.959
3.953
3.941
3.938
3.930
3.928
3.917
3.916
3.912
3.908
3.902
3.899
3.891
3.889
3.882
3.878
3.875
3.864
3.862
3.860
3.857
3.853
3.852
3.848



T15
T15
17
18
19
T20
T20
T22
T22

Division Il
University
University of Central Missouri
West Texas A&M University
Saint Martin's University
Davenport University
University of Findlay
Maryville University
Tiffin University
Rollins College
Sonoma State University
Angelo State University
University of Nebraska at Kearney
Ferris State University
University of North Georgia
Rockhurst University
Rogers State University
Eckerd College
Chadron State College
Wayne State University
Southwestern Oklahoma State University
Northeastern State University
Catawba College
Lincoln Memorial University
University of Hawaii at Hilo
Kentucky Wesleyan College
University of Indianapolis

Division Il
University
Ithaca College
Edgewood College
Pomona - Pitzer
Washington and Lee University
Benedictine University
Middlebury College
Allegheny College
Suffolk University
Gustavus Adolphus College
Washington & Jefferson College
The University of Olivet
Williams College
College of Saint Benedict
Saint Mary's College
Buena Vista University
St. Olaf College
Trine University
Transylvania University
College of St. Scholastica
Southern Virginia University
Susquehanna University
Grinnell College
Sewanee: The University of the South

Team GPA
3.945
3.913
3.899
3.879
3.865
3.860
3.860
3.854
3.851
3.825
3.813
3.805
3.778
3.765
3.754
3.743
3.722
3.698
3.683
3.680
3.677
3.658
3.648
3.634
3.633

Team GPA
3.917
3.879
3.855
3.850
3.821
3.821
3.813
3.810
3.798
3.780
3.778
3.776
3.769
3.765
3.740
3.740
3.737
3.725
3.720
3.710
3.710
3.705
3.705



24 Carnegie Mellon University 3.695

25 LeTourneau University 3.688
NAIA
Place University Team GPA
1 SCAD Savannah 3.900
2 Briar Cliff University 3.860
3 Lewis-Clark State College 3.820
4 Reinhardt University 3.814
5 Keiser University 3.750
6 Cumberland University 3.717
7 Milligan University 3.654
8 Morningside University 3.632
9 Dalton State College 3.618
10 College of Saint Mary 3.612

About the Women’s Golf Coaches Association

The Women’s Golf Coaches Association, founded in 1983, is a non-profit organization
representing women'’s collegiate golf coaches. The WGCA was formed to encourage the
playing of college golf for women in correlation with a general objective of education and in
accordance with the highest tradition of intercollegiate competition. Today, the WGCA
represents over 750 coaches throughout the U.S. and is dedicated to educating, promoting
and recognizing both its members and the student-athletes they represent.
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