

Roger M. Yaffe, Executive Director Women's Golf Coaches Association. Coral Springs, FL

BOARD OF DIRECTORS Kelley Hester President Clemson University

Kevin Williams Vice President East Carolina University

JoJo Robertson Associate VP 1 Texas Tech University

Josh Brewer Associate VP 2 Eastern Michigan University

Amy Bond Associate VP 3 Florida State University

Kelly Hovland Secretary University of Maryland

Darby Sligh Treasurer North Carolina State University

Colette Murray Division I Director University of Tennessee at Chattanooga

Jay Goble
Division I Representative
Baylor University

Dominic Guarnieri Division II Director University of Findlay

Troy Halterman Division II Representative University of Missouri-St. Louis

Kelsie Warren Division III Director Methodist University

Jane Hopkinson-Wood Division III Representative Washington and Lee University

Brandon Miller NAIA Director Keiser University

Kailin Downs Communications Director Boise State University

Mikayla Tatman Assistant Coach Representative University of Texas

Lisa Strom Immediate Past President The Ohio State University

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

CONTACT: Paige Marotta, paige@wgcagolf.com PH (800) 381-0769

BALL STATE UNIVERSITY CAPTURES 2024-25 WGCA ALL-SCHOLAR TEAM GPA AWARD

11555 Heron Bay Blvd., Suite 200 • Coral Springs, FL 33076 • Phone/Fax (800) 381-0769 • www.wgcagolf.com

NEWS release

CORAL SPRINGS, Florida (July 16, 2025) – The Ball State University women's golf team has been named the recipient of the 2024-25 WGCA All-Scholar Team GPA Award. The award recognizes the women's collegiate golf program with the highest collective average team GPA which includes all the team's student-athletes for the 2024-25 season. Ball State's nine team members had an average GPA of 3.968.

Leading Division II was University of Central Missouri, as the team's six players averaged a 3.945 GPA, while Ithaca College's five team members led Division III with a 3.917 average GPA. In NAIA, SCAD Savannah's 11 team members led the division with a GPA of 3.900, while Daytona State College topped the NJCAA with a 3.860 GPA.

The WGCA also announced the top 25 teams with the highest team GPA for Division I, Division II and Division III, as well as the top 10 teams for NAIA. They are as follows:

Division I			
Place	University	Team GPA	
1	Ball State University	3.968	
2	Eastern Washington University	3.959	
3	Austin Peay State University	3.953	
4	University of North Texas	3.941	
5	Marshall University	3.938	
6	North Dakota State University	3.930	
7	University of Illinois	3.928	
8	Rutgers University	3.917	
9	University Wisconsin - Green Bay	3.916	
10	Lipscomb University	3.912	
11	San Jose State University	3.908	
12	University of Kentucky	3.902	
13	University of Alabama	3.899	
14	University of Louisiana Monroe	3.891	
15	Oregon State University	3.889	
16	Bradley University	3.882	
17	Youngstown State University	3.878	
18	St. John's University	3.875	
19	University of San Francisco	3.864	
20	Vanderbilt University	3.862	
21	Radford University	3.860	
22	Bowling Green State University	3.857	
23	Coastal Carolina University	3.853	
24	Michigan State University	3.852	
25	University of Arkansas at Little Rock	3.848	

Division II

Division II			
Place	University	Team GPA	
1	University of Central Missouri	3.945	
2	West Texas A&M University	3.913	
3	Saint Martin's University	3.899	
4	Davenport University	3.879	
5	University of Findlay	3.865	
T6	Maryville University	3.860	
T6	Tiffin University	3.860	
8	Rollins College	3.854	
9	Sonoma State University	3.851	
10	Angelo State University	3.825	
11	University of Nebraska at Kearney	3.813	
12	Ferris State University	3.805	
13	University of North Georgia	3.778	
14	Rockhurst University	3.765	
15	Rogers State University	3.754	
16	Eckerd College	3.743	
17	Chadron State College	3.722	
18	Wayne State University	3.698	
19	Southwestern Oklahoma State University	3.683	
20	Northeastern State University	3.680	
21	Catawba College	3.677	
22	Lincoln Memorial University	3.658	
23	University of Hawaii at Hilo	3.648	
24	Kentucky Wesleyan College	3.634	
25	University of Indianapolis	3.633	

Division III

Place	University	Team GPA
1	Ithaca College	3.917
2	Edgewood College	3.879
3	Pomona - Pitzer	3.855
4	Washington and Lee University	3.850
T5	Benedictine University	3.821
T5	Middlebury College	3.821
7	Allegheny College	3.813
8	Suffolk University	3.810
9	Gustavus Adolphus College	3.798
10	Washington & Jefferson College	3.780
11	The University of Olivet	3.778
12	Williams College	3.776
13	College of Saint Benedict	3.769
14	Saint Mary's College	3.765
T15	Buena Vista University	3.740
T15	St. Olaf College	3.740
17	Trine University	3.737
18	Transylvania University	3.725
19	College of St. Scholastica	3.720
T20	Southern Virginia University	3.710
T20	Susquehanna University	3.710
T22	Grinnell College	3.705
T22	Sewanee: The University of the South	3.705

24	Carnegie Mellon University	3.695
25	LeTourneau University	3.688

ΝΑΙΑ			
University	Team GPA		
SCAD Savannah	3.900		
Briar Cliff University	3.860		
Lewis-Clark State College	3.820		
Reinhardt University	3.814		
Keiser University	3.750		
Cumberland University	3.717		
Milligan University	3.654		
Morningside University	3.632		
Dalton State College	3.618		
College of Saint Mary	3.612		
	University SCAD Savannah Briar Cliff University Lewis-Clark State College Reinhardt University Keiser University Cumberland University Milligan University Morningside University Dalton State College		

About the Women's Golf Coaches Association

The Women's Golf Coaches Association, founded in 1983, is a non-profit organization representing women's collegiate golf coaches. The WGCA was formed to encourage the playing of college golf for women in correlation with a general objective of education and in accordance with the highest tradition of intercollegiate competition. Today, the WGCA represents over 750 coaches throughout the U.S. and is dedicated to educating, promoting and recognizing both its members and the student-athletes they represent.

###